HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 12 by Representative Marino

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "574.4.1(A)(2)" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the
- 3 line
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "574.4.1(E),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 4, after "by" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 5 through 7 and
- 8 insert the following:
- 9 "authorizing certain persons to appear before the Board of Pardons and committee 10 on parole by teleconference; and"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 1, delete lines 10 through 11 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 15:573.2 and 574.4.1(A)(2) are hereby amended and reenacted to
- read as follows:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 18 through 21 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 Delete page 2 in its entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 14 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 3, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 23 "§574.4.1. Parole consideration and hearings"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, delete lines 24 through 29 in their entirety
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 Delete page 4 in its entirety

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 11 in their entirety